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February 19, 1970

MEMORANDUM

To; Jack V. Blanton, chief

From: Lenox E. Williams, superintendent

Re: INTEGRATION COMPLIANCE

The following is the information you requested concerning
the Integration Status at the Arthur G. Dozier School for
Boys :

(a) As of 2/19/70, we have: 247 negro children
¯ 186 white children

· 433
+ R & 0 l·:5 negro children

16 white children

464 TOTAL

(b) Racial breakdown by Campus^

Senior . Junior R&O

c. w.

15 16
c. w.C¿

103 54144 132

(c) Racial^breakdov;n within each living unit within the
regular institutional program.

Singleton v. Board of Commissioners
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(c) continued:

Junior Campus
Cottage Col

Bunche 15
Jefferson. 23
Lee ; 16
Polk.; 24
Washington 25

Wh. TotalSenior Campus
Cottage Col. Wh, Total

24
37
26
37
33

157

9
14
10
13
8

11
15
15
13
15
15
15
17
16

22
21
14
13
15
15
15
14
15

Adams
Bethune
Chipola
Dozier
Jackson
Reality
Robinson
Roosevelt
Wilson

TOTALS 103 54

TOTALS 144 132 276 .

In reference to the number of negro employees in relation to the

number of white employees, their assignments, etc.?

White Negro

0
2
0

1
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
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i
0
1
1
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44
5
1
0

0
16
0
0
11
0
-2.

3

6
11
4

50
5
1
2

2
14
2
1
23
8
22
29
9

6
0
1
0

196

Administration (8)
Social Service (16)
Activities (6)
Homelife

Housefathers (95)
Homelife Supervisors (10)
Director of Training (2)
Clerk Typist (2)

Education
Academic Principal (2)
Classroom Teachers (30)
Vocational Instructors (2)
Librarian (1)

Food Service (34)
Medical Department (9)
Business (24)
Maintenance (31)
Farm (13) J`

• Title I V
Clerks (8)
Educational Counselors (2)
Vocational Instructor (1)
Classroom Teacher (1)

TOTAL POSITIONS (297)

o
1
0

o

2
1
0

__l

94

cc: Jerry Cope
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