LIVER J. KELLER, JR. DIRECTOR

JAMES A. BAX SECRETARY

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES

DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES
Bureau of Training Schools

ARTHUR G. DOZIER SCHOOL FOR BOYS
P. O. Box 490, Marianna 32446

JACK V. BLANTON CHIEF LENOX E. WILLIAMS SUPERINTENDENT

(904) 482-5761

February 19, 1970

## MEMORANDUM

To: Jack V. Blanton, Chief

From: Lenox E. Williams, Superintendent

Re: INTEGRATION COMPLIANCE

The following is the information you requested concerning the Integration Status at the Arthur G. Dozier School for Boys:

- (a) As of 2/19/70, we have: 247 negro children

  186 white children

  433

  + R & O

  15 negro children

  16 white children

  464 TOTAL
- (b) Racial breakdown by Campus:

Senior		Junior			R&O			
c.	w.	•	c.	w.	•	c.	w.	
144	132		103	54	•	15	16	<b>□</b> ¶

(c) Racial breakdown within each living unit within the regular institutional program.



(more)

Re: Integration Compliance

## (c) continued:

Senior Camp Cottage	ous Col.	Wh.	Total	Junior Camp Cottage	Col.	Wh.	Total
Adams Bethune Chipola Dozier Jackson Reality Robinson	22 21 14 13 15 15	11 15 15 13 15 15	33 36 29 26 30 30 30	Bunche Jefferson Lee Polk Washington TOTALS	15 23 16 24 25	9 14 10 13 <u>8</u> 54	24 , 37 , 26 , 37 , 33 , 157
Roosevelt Wilson TOTALS	14 15 144	17 16 132	31 31 276		•	J. tio	n to th

In reference to the number of negro employees in relation to the number of white employees, their assignments, etc.:

number of wiffle employers	•	White	Negro	Vacant
Administration (8) Social Service (16) Activities (6)		6 11 4	.2 3 2	0 2 0
Homelife Housefathers (95) Homelife Supervisors (10) Director of Training (2) Clerk Typist (2)	•	50 5 1 2	44 5 1 0	1 0 0 0
Academic Principal (2) Classroom Teachers (30) Vocational Instructors (2) Librarian (1) Food Service (34) Medical Department (9) Business (24) Maintenance (31) Farm (13)		2 14 2 1 23 8 22 29 9	0 16 0 0 11 0 2 1	0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Clerks (8) Educational Counselors (2) Vocational Instructor (1) Classroom Teacher (1)	)	6 0 1 0	2 1 0 1 94	0 1 0 0 7
TOTAL POSITIONS (297)				-